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SECURITY AND SURVEILLANCE OF COAL MINES
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) has been deployed for security and surveillance of coal mines in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether CISF is being withdrawn from security and surveillance of coal mines due to the pressure created by coal mafia;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(e) the value of the coal pilferaged during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b): The Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) has been deployed for security and surveillance in the subsidiaries of Coal India Limited as per the following details:

Subsidiary Area/ Unit   No. of CISF personnel
ECL  Rajmahal, Sonepur Bazari,   940
  SP Mines (Chitra),CISF(HQ) The proposal for additional 449
  Seetalpur,  Mugma Camp,   CISF personnel is under
  Kunustoria Camp, Mohanpur   consideration of Ministry of
  Camp, Shankarpur Camp,   Home Affairs.
   Pandaveswar Camp, Sripur Camp.

BCCL All the Areas/units 3108
CCL Dhori Area, Kargali Area, NK Area, 1627
  Piparwar Area
WCL  Pench Area, Kanhan Area            410
SECL  Dipka Area, Gevra Area     498
  Kusmunda Area, Korba Area
MCL Joint survey for deployment of CISF has been completed and the same has already been sent to the DG, CISF for deployment.
NCL Process of deployment of CISF for security & surveillance of two
  Centralised Magazines and Amohri Project is in final stage.
NEC (CIL) No deployment

(c ) & ( d): CISF has not been withdrawn from any subsidiary.

(e) : As per raids conducted by security personnel as well as joint raids with the law and order authorities of the State Government concerned the quantity of coal recovered and its approximate value during the last three years (provisional) are as under:

Company  2011-12   2012-13   2013-14
 Qty. Re- Approx- Qty. Re- Approx Qty. Re- Approx covered (Tons) Value(Rs. Lakh) covered (Tons) Value(Rs. Lakh) covered (Ton) Value(Rs. Lakh)
ECL 5648.00  112.960  4048.00  80.940  3869.00  77.380
BCCL 8539.32  191.592  8352.58  181.204  12252.37  499.259


CCL 488.73  6.204  2333.69  28.618  352.40  8.215
NCL 9.00  0.550  Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil
WCL 109.81  1.961  169.55  3.663  61.81  0.935
SECL 64.11  2.451  119.32  3.166  60.01  2.079
MCL 59.60  0.596  30.80  0.308  33.23  0.332
NEC 0.00  0.000  313.93  17.770  212.00  11.620
CIL 14918.57  316.313  15367.87  315.669  16840.82  599.82
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